10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
9

20

21-

22

23

STATE OF ARIZONA
FILED

SEP 11 2012
O ELIRANCE

STATE OF ARIZONA

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE v

In the Matter of
Docket No. 12A-080-INS

BLAZE BAIL BONDS OF ARIZONA, INC.

(Arizona License # 932950) ORDER REINSTATING

BAIL BOND AGENT LICENSE
AND ACCEPTING SURRENDER
OF LICENSE
Respondent.
FINDINGS OF FACT
1. Biaze Bail Bonds of Arizona, Inc. (“Respondent’) is licensed as a resident bail

bond agent, Arizona license number 932950, which expires on November 30, 2012,

2. Respondent’s addresses of record are: 3012 3014 N. 16™ Street, Phoenix,
Arizona 85016 (business); and 227 New Brunswick Ave., Perth Amboy, New Jersey 08861
(mailing).

3. On March 28, 2012, the insurer holding Respondent’s surety bond notified the
Department that Respondent’s bail agent bond was to be cancelled, effective thirty days from

receipt of the cancellation notice.

4. On April 3, 2012 and April 12, 2012, the Department notified Respondent that
the sufety holding Respondent’s bond was cancelling the bond effective April 28, 2012,
5. Therefore, as of April 28, 2012, Respondent has not maintained a bond in favor

of this State executed by a surety insurer authorized to do business in this State.

' The Arizona Corporation Commission administratively dissolved Blaze Bail Bonds of Arizona,

Inc. on August 28, 2009 for failure to file its Annual Report.




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

6. On July 31, 2012, the Arizona Department of Insurance (“Department’) issued.
an Order Summarily Suspending Bail Bond Agent License and Notice of Opportunity for
Hearing In the Matter of Blaze Bail Bonds of Arizona, Inc. (Arizona License # 932950); Docket
No. 12A-080-INS.

6. On or about August 9, 2012, Respondent submitted a Letter of Clearance

Request surrendering its Arizona License, #932950.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. The Director has jurisdiction.

2. On the written request of a person who is licensed, the Director may accept the
voluntary surrender of the person’s authority to transéct one or more lines of insurance or of
the person's entire license, pursuant to A.R.S. § 20-289(F).

3. A person who surrenders an authority or a license shall not reapply for the same

authority or license for at least one year after the date of the surrender, pursuant to A.R.S. §

20-289(F).
ORDER
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:
1. The Department hereby reactivates Respondent’s bail bond agent license.
2. Respondent’é surrender of its Arizona license, # 932950, is accepted effective

August 9, 2012.




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

3. Respondent may not apply for a license for at least one year after the effective

date of the surrender.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE this Z'@ day of D<o ., 2012.

COPY of the foregoing mailed
this _11th . day of september, 2012, to:

Blaze Bail Bonds of Arizona, Inc.
3012-3014 N. 16" Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
Respondent

Mary Butterfield, Assistant Director

M;ﬂﬂmﬂf

GERMAINE L. MARKS
Acting Director of Insurance

Mary E. Kosinski, Exec. Asst. — Regulatory Affairs

Catherine M. O’Neil, Assistant Director
Steven Fromholtz, Licensing Director
Dan Ray, Investigations

Arizona Department of Insurance
2910 N. 44th Street, Suite 210
Phoenix, Arizona 85018

Office of the Attorney General

Consumer Protection and Advocacy Section
Agency Unit

1275 W. Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2997

Curvey Burt%




