STATE OF ARIZONA FILED

E

1	STATE OF ARIZONA		SEP 1 1 2012
2	DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE BY DEPT OF INSURAN		
3	In the Matter of) Docket No.	12A-080-INS
5	BLAZE BAIL BONDS OF ARIZONA, INC. (Arizona License # 932950)	ORDER REINSTATING BAIL BOND AGENT LICENSE AND ACCEPTING SURRENDER OF LICENSE	
6 7	Respondent.		
		•	

FINDINGS OF FACT

- 1. Blaze Bail Bonds of Arizona, Inc. ("Respondent") is licensed as a resident bail bond agent, Arizona license number 932950, which expires on November 30, 2012¹.
- Respondent's addresses of record are: 3012 3014 N. 16th Street. Phoenix. 2. Arizona 85016 (business); and 227 New Brunswick Ave., Perth Amboy, New Jersey 08861 (mailing).
- 3. On March 28, 2012, the insurer holding Respondent's surety bond notified the Department that Respondent's bail agent bond was to be cancelled, effective thirty days from receipt of the cancellation notice.
- On April 3, 2012 and April 12, 2012, the Department notified Respondent that the surety holding Respondent's bond was cancelling the bond effective April 28, 2012.
- 5. Therefore, as of April 28, 2012, Respondent has not maintained a bond in favor of this State executed by a surety insurer authorized to do business in this State.

The Arizona Corporation Commission administratively dissolved Blaze Bail Bonds of Arizona, Inc. on August 28, 2009 for failure to file its Annual Report.

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

- 6. On July 31, 2012, the Arizona Department of Insurance ("Department") issued an Order Summarily Suspending Bail Bond Agent License and Notice of Opportunity for Hearing In the Matter of Blaze Bail Bonds of Arizona, Inc. (Arizona License # 932950); Docket No. 12A-080-INS.
- 6. On or about August 9, 2012, Respondent submitted a Letter of Clearance Request surrendering its Arizona License, #932950.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

- 1. The Director has jurisdiction.
- 2. On the written request of a person who is licensed, the Director may accept the voluntary surrender of the person's authority to transact one or more lines of insurance or of the person's entire license, pursuant to A.R.S. § 20-289(F).
- 3. A person who surrenders an authority or a license shall not reapply for the same authority or license for at least one year after the date of the surrender, pursuant to A.R.S. § 20-289(F).

<u>ORDER</u>

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 1. The Department hereby reactivates Respondent's bail bond agent license.
- 2. Respondent's surrender of its Arizona license, # 932950, is accepted effective August 9, 2012.

1	3.	Respondent may not apply f	or a license for at least one year after the effective	
2	date of the surrender.			
3	DAT	ED AND EFFECTIVE this	day of Sotomber 2012.	
4			0	
5			Januare L. Marks	
6			Acting Director of Insurance	
7		e foregoing mailed day of <u>_september</u> , 2012, to	D:	
8				
9	3012-3014	onds of Arizona, Inc. N. 16 th Street		
10	Phoenix, Ar Respondent	izona 85016 t		
11 12	Mary Butterfield, Assistant Director Mary E. Kosinski, Exec. Asst. – Regulatory Affairs			
13		I. O'Neil, Assistant Director nholtz, Licensing Director vestigations		
14	Arizona Dep 2910 N. 44t	partment of Insurance h Street, Suite 210		
15		zona 85018		
16		Attorney General Protection and Advocacy Section	on .	
17	1275 W. Wa	ashington		
18	Pnoenix, Ari	zona 85007-2997		
19		R of		
20	Curvey Burt	WOO -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
21	, ,	//		